

BY: Senator Peters

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 150, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 6, in Committee Amendment No. 8, strike beginning with “, repair,” in line 26 down through “reconstruction” in line 27 and substitute “and repair”; in line 28, after “the” insert “parking lot at the”; strike beginning with “, repair,” in line 36 down through “equipping” in line 37 and substitute “and repair”; and in line 37, after “the” insert “parking lot at the”.

On page 7, in Committee Amendment No. 8, strike beginning with “, repair,” in line 6 down through “equipping” in line 7 and substitute “and repair”; in line 7, after “the” insert “parking lot at the”; strike beginning with “, repair,” in line 14 down through “equipping” in line 15 and substitute “and repair”; and in line 15, after “the” insert “parking lot at the”.